

2021 Paving Rehab - Central, Jay, Milton HS

		PD 19-20.080 General Paving and Drainage Pricing Agreement			J. Miller Construction		Panhandle Grading and Paving, Inc.		Roads, Inc of NWF		Quantities presented below are engineer's estimate and must be verified by bidders. Bidders may adjust quantities of the presented line items to their liking such that bottom line "Revised Grand Total with BOL" reflects total cost proposal. Adjustment to Unit Prices and/or addition of pay items not already included is disallowed. The following notes are offered to clarify intent of presented pay items.
Section	Category	Valid From January 1, 2021 to December 31, 2021 Sub-Category	Quantity	Units	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	Unit Cost	Extension	
01000-	Insurance										
01100-	00100	Performance Bond	1	Per \$1000	\$ 20.00	\$20.00	\$ 11.50	\$11.50	\$ 11.25	\$11.25	To include all bonding requirements per specs
02000-	Equipment										
02100-	00100	Mobilization									
02100-	00104	Mobilization, 46 + Miles	6	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	Represents mobilization and other general conditions not specifically identified by a line item.
03000-	Clearing and Grubbing										
03100-	00100	Removal of Items									
03100-	00101	Clearing and Grubbing	6	ACRE	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 34,800.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	Represents removal of topsoil, vegetation, etc.
04000-	Earthwork										
04100-	00100	Cut and Fill									
04100-	00106	Earthwork Establishing Grade	5,400	SY	\$ 1.75	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 2.37	\$ 12,798.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 9,450.00	Represents grading to facilitate construction of new running track, discus/shot put pad, andlong/triple jump runways.
05000-	Asphalt										
05200-	00100	Roadway									
05200-	00106	1 1/2" Type SP 12.5 Asphalt, over 1500sy	10,600	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 84,800.00	\$ 7.40	\$ 78,440.00	\$ 5.95	\$ 63,070.00	Represents new asphalt for Central, Jay, and Milton High Schools, see details 2/C500 and 1/C501.
05500-	00104	Mill Existing Asphalt, 1.5" - 3" Thickness, over 1500sy	5,200	SY	\$ 3.50	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 7,280.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 5,980.00	Represents milling for Jay and Milton High Schools, see detail C501.
06000-	Roadway Preparation										
06100-	00100	Stabilization									
06100-	00106	12" Stabilized Subgrade, over 1000sy	5,400	SY	\$ 3.80	\$ 20,520.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 14,580.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 10,800.00	Represents subgrade for new running track, discus/shot put pad, andlong/triple jump runways.
06100-	00109	Prime Coat	10,600	SY	\$ 0.95	\$ 10,070.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 7,420.00	Represents prime coat for Central, Jay, and Milton High Schools, see details 2/C500 and 1/C501.
06200-	00102	4" Graded aggregate Base "Min. LBR 100 at 100% Modified Proctor", over 1000sy	5,400	SY	\$ 11.00	\$ 59,400.00	\$ 12.38	\$ 66,825.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 62,100.00	Represents base for new running track, discus/shot put pad, andlong/triple jump runways.
07000-	Traffic										
07300-	00100	Thermoplastic Marking									
07300-	00101	Thermoplastic 4" Solid Stripe, White or Yellow	1,700	LF	\$ 0.83	\$ 1,402.50	\$ 0.83	\$ 1,411.00	\$ 0.86	\$ 1,453.50	Represents parking striping for Jay High School improvements.
07300-	00147	Thermoplastic Handicap Parking Space with Symbol	6	EA	\$ 495.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 513.00	\$ 3,078.00	Represents parking striping for Jay High School improvements.
08000-	Concrete										
08100-	00100	Curb and Gutter									
08100-	00108	Concrete Bumper Guards, FDOT index 300	60	EA	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 102.85	\$ 6,171.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,600.00	Represents bumper guards for Jay High School improvements.
08100-	00110	1' Ribbon Curb, Per County Detail	5,400	LF	\$ 14.00	\$ 75,600.00	\$ 13.20	\$ 71,280.00	\$ 12.90	\$ 69,660.00	Represents all curbing for Central, Jay, and Milton High School improvements.
08500-	00105	Remove Existing Curb	3,000	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 13,500.00	Represents removal of existing concrete curbing for Central High School.
13000-	Stormwater Pollution Prevention										
13100-	00100	Stabilization									
13100-	00105	Bermuda Sod, Staked	25,600	SY	\$ 2.80	\$ 71,680.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 80,640.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 69,120.00	Represents installation of solid sod to limits shown on drawings, including watering until rooted and viable.
13300-	00101	Silt Fence Type III	4,000	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 5,000.00	Represents installation and maintenance of silt fence.
13300-	00106	Baled Hay or Straw	50	EA	\$ 9.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 10.29	\$ 514.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 450.00	Represents inlet protection with SiltSaver or equivalent, including installation and maintenance per plan notes and details.
13300-	00108	Establish, quantify, and submit an approved erosion control plan prepared by a certified technician.	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	Represents contractors definition and pricing of all erosion and sediment control measures required by the contractor's desired staging and sequence of construction.
13300-	00109	Construct Stabilized Gravel Construction Entrance	70	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 15.40	\$ 1,078.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 980.00	Represents installation and maintenance of stabilized access points, sweeping of sediment that is tracked off-site and implementation of other measures as necessary to prevent future tracking.
13300-	00111	NPDES Construction General Permit, NOI, and NOT (including SWPPP and monitoring), for use only with disturbed areas over 1.0 acre	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	Represents Contractor's responsibility for creation of SWPPP narrative document, application for NDEPS NOI, ongoing monitoring, documentation and reporting during construtcion, and submittal of NOT after final stabilization is achieved.
			Sub Totals			\$ 443,092.50		\$ 500,257.50		\$ 379,611.50	Represents sub-total of contractor's cost proposal based on the line items and unit prices defined in the spreadsheet and the contractor's adjustment of quantities for each of the specified line items.
									</		